Swim England

North West

SWIM ENGLAND NORTHWEST

Regional Artistic Swimming Combination Team and
Novice/Non-Regional Standard Figures, Routines
and Masters Competition

Saturday 22" June 2024

Irlam and Cadishead Leisure Centre,
Liverpool Road, Irlam. M44 6BR

Commencing at 13:30



Swim England Photography Guidance

Parents and carers of participants under the age of 18 who wish to take images are
requested to focus on their own children as much as reasonably possible and to avoid
including other children in images, particularly if those images are being shared with
family and friends through social media platforms. Whilst it is acknowledged that
parents/carers wish to celebrate the achievements of their own children when taking
part in aguatic events, it should be recognised and respected that other parents/carers
may not wish for their child’s image to be taken and shared in this way.

Swim England encourages all spectators and participants at Swim England events to
make themselves familiar with the photography and filming arrangements for the
event and be vigilant during the event.

THE USE OF FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

Anyone found to be using flash equipment will be requested to leave the Competition.
Flash photography not only distracts the swimmers but could pose a safety hazard if a
swimmer became disorientated or in an extreme case suffered a seizure.

Should individuals have any concerns about photography or filming at the event, this
should be brought to the immediate attention of the Swim England Event Staff
present.

RESTRICTED AREA ACCESS

Access to the changing room areas or poolside is strictly restricted to those wearing an
approved wristband — bands are non-transferable.

Anyone found in any restricted area, without an approved band will be asked to leave
the venue.



Event Manager:

Assistant Event
Managers:

Referee:

Judges:

Chief Recorder:

Scorers:

Clerks of Course:

Swimmer
Registration:

Callers:

Videographer:

Runners:
Timekeepers:

Announcer:

OFFICIALS

Deborah Howard

Nikki Rowney and Susan Foex

Melissa Knapton

Aimee Carey
Camilla Hadcock
Carol Lockett
Charlotte Bayon
Elza Melia

Emma Connolly

Mark Knapton

Amanda Hickling
Andrea Woolley

Emma Burgess
Karen Lloyd

Clare Marshall

Jackie Gradwell

Emma Maw

Jess Fletcher
Jenni Dootson
Lesley Layton
Libby Taylor
Margaret Monks

Candice Hawksworth

Emma Shannon

Kathryn Brook

Chloe Hawksworth

Lotti Horsman
Jess Locket
Cheryl Johnson

Lesley Fawkes

Mary Lowe
Pete Monks
Sara Dixon
Sue Williams
Zoe Taylor

Michelle Jenkins
Pam Casey
Sarah Heaton
Yan Li

Rhea Howard
Sam Senior

Dan Tarozzi

Megan North

Lucy Highfield

Lauren Carey

Madeleine Foex



Music Operator: Geraint North

Door Stewards: Colin Meyer Stephanie Pinder



Figures Grade 0/1

No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Competitor Name

Lily Labaquere-Debost

Theadora rees John
Tavisha Mistry
Georgia-Belle Davies
Leigh Newell
Isabella Caine
Nepheli Day - lliad
Annie-Mae Lindsay

Lilly Dewhurst - Wiles

Elizabeth Eaton-Merry

Sherlan Ng
Purdy Armstrong
Isla Mameja

Ella Bond

Faith Douglas

Matilda Allen

ORDER OF SWIM

Club

Trafford Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
Denton Artistic SC
City of Salford SSC
City of Salford SSC
Denton Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
City of Salford SSC
Stockport Metro SC
Denton Artistic SC
Trafford Artistic SC
Trafford Artistic SC
Denton Artistic SC

City of Salford SSC

Age Category
8-12

8-12
13-19(20)
8-12

8-12

8-12

8-12

8-12

8-12

8-12
13-19(20)
8-12

8-12

8-12

8-12

8-12



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Ryan Cai

Dottie Roderick
Alice Hickling
Jessica Logan
Faith Hughes
Alyssa Casey
Phoebe Duke
Abi-Rose Wilson
Holly Gradwell
Daphne Tarozzi
Olivia White
Amber Shannon
Eloise Rose
Esmae Brock
Zoe Hayden
Hannah Booker
Brogan Cheetham
Sienna Johnson
Autumn Malpus

Elodie Heaton

Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
Denton Artistic SC
Denton Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
City of Salford SSC
Denton Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
Trafford Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
City of Salford SSC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
City of Preston ASC
City of Salford SSC
Stockport Metro SC
City of Salford SSC

Trafford Artistic SC

8-12
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
13-19(20)

8-12



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Emily Annette
Cara Rees John
Isabella Parry

Ella Stiklius
Bianca Menhart
Charlotte Delaney
Jessica Sheppard
Gabrielle Davis
Leanne Lei

Liliana Wegrzynek
Arianna Air

Isla Probert

Orla Maher

Chanee Wang

Figures Grade 2

No

1

2

3

Competitor Name
Evgeniya Zlatogorska
Millie Abrahams

Amelie Hickling

City of Salford SSC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
Denton Artistic SC
City of Salford SSC
Denton Artistic SC
City of Salford SSC
Trafford Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
Stockport Metro SC
Trafford Artistic SC
Trafford Artistic SC

Stockport Metro SC

Club
City of Preston ASC
Denton Artistic SC

Denton Artistic SC

8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12

8-12

Age Category
13-19(20)
8-12

8-12



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Lucy Rowney
Sofia Laycock
Latisha Balde
Orla Christie
Imogen Johnson
Nancy Laing-Oates
Jemima Welch
Dorothy Walsh
Abigail Plant
Emily Maskew
Lucy Adam
Elspeth Archer
Harriett Dootson
Neve Burgess
Juliet Sharpe
Charlotte Cohen
Tess Burlinson

Kaitlyn Riley

Denton Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
Denton Artistic SC
Denton Artistic SC
Trafford Artistic SC
Denton Artistic SC
Trafford Artistic SC
City of Salford SSC
Stockport Metro SC
Denton Artistic SC
City of Preston ASC
Denton Artistic SC
Stockport Metro SC
City of Salford SSC
Denton Artistic SC
City of Salford SSC
City of Salford SSC

Denton Artistic SC

8-12
8-12
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
13-19(20)
13-19(20)
8-12
8-12
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12

8-12



Figures Grade 3

No

1

2

Competitor Name
Isabella Maw
Amelia Pearson
Mae Fanning
Sabine Melia
Holly Casey
Amelie Reece

Helen Huang

Figures Grade 4

No

1

Competitor Name
Lily Waddicker

Annabel Pattison

Competitor Names
Dorothy Walsh
Amelie Hickling

Emily Maskew

Club

City of Salford SSC
City of Salford SSC
City of Salford SSC
City of Salford SSC
City of Salford SSC
City of Salford SSC

City of Salford SSC

Club
City of Salford SSC

City of Salford SSC

Club
City of Salford SSC
Denton Artistic SC

Denton Artistic SC

Age Category
13-19(20)
13-19(20)
13-19(20)
13-19(20)
13-19(20)
13-19(20)

13-19(20)

Age Category
16-19(20)

16-19(20)

Age Category
8-12
8-12

13-19(20)



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

Duet

No

Elspeth Archer
Orla Christie

Lucy Adam
Natasha Howard
Nancy Laing-Oates
Evgeniya Zlatogorska
Isla Probert

Leah Meyer

Tess Burlinson
Lucy Rowney
Kristina Mann
Jessica Sanders
Aimee Carey

India Browne

Mary Victoria Lowe

Competitor Name

Daphne Tarozzi

Elodie Heaton

Denton Artistic SC
Denton Artistic SC
City of Preston ASC
City of Preston ASC
Denton Artistic SC
City of Preston ASC
Trafford Artistic SC
City of Preston ASC
City of Salford SSC
Denton Artistic SC
Denton Artistic SC
Trafford Artistic SC
Denton Artistic SC
Trafford Artistic SC

Trafford Artistic SC

Club

Trafford Artistic SC

8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
18-34
8-12
13-19(20)
8-12
18-34
8-12

8-12

35+
18-34
18-34
18-34

35+

Age Category

8-12



2 Natasha Howard

Leah Meyer

3 Phoebe Duke
Tavisha Mistry

4  Aimee Carey

Sarah Darragh

Combo Team

No Competitor Names

1  Isabella Caine
Nancy Laing - Oates
Phoebe Duke
Tavisha Mistry
Purdy Armstrong
Charlotte Delaney
Faith Douglas
Jessica Logan
Ella Stiklius
Alice Hickling

2 Tess Burlinson

Dorothy Walsh

Elizabeth Eaton-Merry

Matilda Allen
Jessica Sheppard
Leigh Newell

City of Preston ASC

Denton Artistic SC

Denton Artistic SC

Club
Denton Artistic SC

City of Salford SSC

18-34

13-19(20)

18-34

Age Category
9-15(16)

9-12



Brogan Cheetham

Alyssa Casey

Georgia-Belle Davies

Emily Annette

Aimee Carey Denton Artistic SC
Elizabeth Fitzgerald

Kristina Mann

Lesley Layton

Sarah Darragh

Susan Williams

Victoria Chow

Helen Huang City of Salford SSC
Amelie Reece

Sabine Melia

Isabella Maw

Mae Fanning

Amelia Pearson

Autumn Malpus

Charlotte Cohen

Holly Casey

Neve Burgess

Lucy Adam City of Preston ASC
Imogen Shellcross

Phoebe Stokes

Agatha Weaver

Evgeniya Zlatogorska

35+

13-18(19)

9-15(16)



Sapphire  Oxborough Stockport Metro SC
Sharp

Floella Dixon

Lowri Mashburn
Sophia Butterworth
Katy Senior

Ruby Lloyd

Molly Clews
Annie Lu

Amelie Hickling Denton Artistic SC
Elspeth Archer
Emily Maskew

Evie Meakin

Juliet Sharpe
Kaitlyn Riley
Latisha Balde

Lucy Rowney

Millie Abrahams
Orla Christie

Ysabel Brook City of Salford SSC
Sophie Huang
Zosia Holyniewska
Eleanor Burlinson
Abbie Pullen
Isabella Whittle
Millie Maw

Eva Goodman

13-18(19)

9-15(16)

9-15(16)



9 Leanne Lei Stockport Metro SC  9-15(16)
Sherlan Ng
Holly Gradwell
Faith Hughes
Nepheli Day - lliad
Chanee Wang
Theadora rees John
Esmae Brock

Abi-Rose Wilson

PRESENTATIONS
The medal presentations will take place at the end of the event.

On behalf of the Swim England North-West Artistic Swimming Management
Committee, we would like to thank all the Officials, Volunteers, Coaches, Team
Managers, Competitors, Spectators, and Centre Staff for making this a successful and
enjoyable event.

Good Luck to all the Clubs and Swimmers taking part in the Swim England Combo Cup
and Masters Championships in Sheffield.

We look forward to seeing you at our next competition. Thank you and have a safe
journey home.






