

## SWIM ENGLAND NORTHWEST

# Regional Artistic Swimming Combination Team and Novice/Non-Regional Standard Figures, Routines and Masters Competition

Saturday 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2024

Irlam and Cadishead Leisure Centre, Liverpool Road, Irlam. M44 6BR

Commencing at 13:30

## **Swim England Photography Guidance**

Parents and carers of participants under the age of 18 who wish to take images are requested to focus on their own children as much as reasonably possible and to avoid including other children in images, particularly if those images are being shared with family and friends through social media platforms. Whilst it is acknowledged that parents/carers wish to celebrate the achievements of their own children when taking part in aquatic events, it should be recognised and respected that other parents/carers may not wish for their child's image to be taken and shared in this way.

Swim England encourages all spectators and participants at Swim England events to make themselves familiar with the photography and filming arrangements for the event and be vigilant during the event.

#### THE USE OF FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

Anyone found to be using flash equipment will be requested to leave the Competition. Flash photography not only distracts the swimmers but could pose a safety hazard if a swimmer became disorientated or in an extreme case suffered a seizure.

Should individuals have any concerns about photography or filming at the event, this should be brought to the immediate attention of the Swim England Event Staff present.

### RESTRICTED AREA ACCESS

Access to the changing room areas or poolside is strictly restricted to those wearing an approved wristband – bands are non-transferable.

Anyone found in any restricted area, without an approved band will be asked to leave the venue.

#### **OFFICIALS**

Deborah Howard **Event Manager:** 

**Assistant Event** 

Managers:

Nikki Rowney and Susan Foex

Referee: Melissa Knapton

Judges: Aimee Carey

> Camilla Hadcock Carol Lockett Charlotte Bayon Elza Melia

**Emma Connolly** 

Emma Maw Jess Fletcher

Jenni Dootson Lesley Layton **Libby Taylor** 

**Margaret Monks** 

Mary Lowe Pete Monks

Sara Dixon Sue Williams

Zoe Taylor

Chief Recorder: Mark Knapton

Scorers: Amanda Hickling

Andrea Woolley **Emma Burgess** 

Karen Lloyd

Michelle Jenkins

Pam Casev Sarah Heaton

Yan Li

Clerks of Course: Clare Marshall

Jackie Gradwell

Rhea Howard Sam Senior

**Swimmer** 

Registration:

Candice Hawksworth

Callers: Emma Shannon

Kathryn Brook

Videographer: Chloe Hawksworth

Lotti Horsman

**Runners:** Jess Locket

**Timekeepers:** Cheryl Johnson

Announcer: Lesley Fawkes Megan North

Dan Tarozzi

Lucy Highfield

Lauren Carey

Madeleine Foex

Music Operator: Geraint North

**Door Stewards:** Colin Meyer Stephanie Pinder

## **ORDER OF SWIM**

# Figures Grade 0/1

No	Competitor Name	Club	Age Category
1	Lily Labaquere-Debost	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
2	Theadora rees John	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
3	Tavisha Mistry	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)
4	Georgia-Belle Davies	City of Salford SSC	8-12
5	Leigh Newell	City of Salford SSC	8-12
6	Isabella Caine	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
7	Nepheli Day - Iliad	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
8	Annie-Mae Lindsay	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
9	Lilly Dewhurst - Wiles	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
10	Elizabeth Eaton-Merry	City of Salford SSC	8-12
11	Sherlan Ng	Stockport Metro SC	13-19(20)
12	Purdy Armstrong	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
13	Isla Mameja	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
14	Ella Bond	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
15	Faith Douglas	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
16	Matilda Allen	City of Salford SSC	8-12

17	Ryan Cai	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
18	Dottie Roderick	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
19	Alice Hickling	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)
20	Jessica Logan	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
21	Faith Hughes	Stockport Metro SC	13-19(20)
22	Alyssa Casey	City of Salford SSC	8-12
23	Phoebe Duke	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)
24	Abi-Rose Wilson	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
25	Holly Gradwell	Stockport Metro SC	13-19(20)
26	Daphne Tarozzi	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
27	Olivia White	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
28	Amber Shannon	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
29	Eloise Rose	City of Salford SSC	8-12
30	Esmae Brock	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
31	Zoe Hayden	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
32	Hannah Booker	City of Preston ASC	8-12
33	Brogan Cheetham	City of Salford SSC	8-12
34	Sienna Johnson	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
35	Autumn Malpus	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
36	Elodie Heaton	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12

37	Emily Annette	City of Salford SSC	8-12
38	Cara Rees John	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
39	Isabella Parry	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
40	Ella Stiklius	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
41	Bianca Menhart	City of Salford SSC	8-12
42	Charlotte Delaney	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
43	Jessica Sheppard	City of Salford SSC	8-12
44	Gabrielle Davis	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
45	Leanne Lei	Stockport Metro SC	13-19(20)
46	Liliana Wegrzynek	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
47	Arianna Air	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
48	Isla Probert	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
49	Orla Maher	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
50	Chanee Wang	Stockport Metro SC	8-12

# Figures Grade 2

No	<b>Competitor Name</b>	Club	Age Category
1	Evgeniya Zlatogorska	City of Preston ASC	13-19(20)
2	Millie Abrahams	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
3	Amelie Hickling	Denton Artistic SC	8-12

4	Lucy Rowney	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
5	Sofia Laycock	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
6	Latisha Balde	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
7	Orla Christie	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)
8	Imogen Johnson	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
9	Nancy Laing-Oates	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
10	Jemima Welch	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
11	Dorothy Walsh	City of Salford SSC	8-12
12	Abigail Plant	Stockport Metro SC	13-19(20)
13	Emily Maskew	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)
14	Lucy Adam	City of Preston ASC	8-12
15	Elspeth Archer	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
16	Harriett Dootson	Stockport Metro SC	8-12
17	Neve Burgess	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
18	Juliet Sharpe	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
19	Charlotte Cohen	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
20	Tess Burlinson	City of Salford SSC	8-12
21	Kaitlyn Riley	Denton Artistic SC	8-12

## Figures Grade 3

No	<b>Competitor Name</b>	Club	Age Category
1	Isabella Maw	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
2	Amelia Pearson	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
3	Mae Fanning	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
4	Sabine Melia	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
5	Holly Casey	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
6	Amelie Reece	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)
7	Helen Huang	City of Salford SSC	13-19(20)

## Figures Grade 4

No	<b>Competitor Name</b>	Club	Age Category
1	Lily Waddicker	City of Salford SSC	16-19(20)
2	Annabel Pattison	City of Salford SSC	16-19(20)

# <u>Solo</u>

No	<b>Competitor Names</b>	Club	Age Category
1	Dorothy Walsh	City of Salford SSC	8-12
2	Amelie Hickling	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
3	Emily Maskew	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)

4	Elspeth Archer	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
5	Orla Christie	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)
6	Lucy Adam	City of Preston ASC	8-12
7	Natasha Howard	City of Preston ASC	18-34
8	Nancy Laing-Oates	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
9	Evgeniya Zlatogorska	City of Preston ASC	13-19(20)
10	Isla Probert	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
11	Leah Meyer	City of Preston ASC	18-34
12	Tess Burlinson	City of Salford SSC	8-12
13	Lucy Rowney	Denton Artistic SC	8-12
14	Kristina Mann	Denton Artistic SC	35+
15	Jessica Sanders	Trafford Artistic SC	18-34
16	Aimee Carey	Denton Artistic SC	18-34
17	India Browne	Trafford Artistic SC	18-34
18	Mary Victoria Lowe	Trafford Artistic SC	35+

# <u>Duet</u>

No	<b>Competitor Name</b>	Club	Age Category
1	Daphne Tarozzi	Trafford Artistic SC	8-12
	Elodie Heaton		

2	Natasha Howard	City of Preston ASC	18-34
	Leah Meyer		
3	Phoebe Duke Tavisha Mistry	Denton Artistic SC	13-19(20)
4	Aimee Carey Sarah Darragh	Denton Artistic SC	18-34

# **Combo Team**

No	<b>Competitor Names</b>	Club	Age Category
1	Isabella Caine	Denton Artistic SC	9-15(16)
	Nancy Laing - Oates		
	Phoebe Duke		
	Tavisha Mistry		
	Purdy Armstrong		
	Charlotte Delaney		
	Faith Douglas		
	Jessica Logan		
	Ella Stiklius		
	Alice Hickling		
2	Tess Burlinson	City of Salford SSC	9-12
	Dorothy Walsh		
	Elizabeth Eaton-Merry		
	Matilda Allen		
	Jessica Sheppard		
	Leigh Newell		

	Brogan Cheetham		
	Alyssa Casey		
	Georgia-Belle Davies		
	Emily Annette		
3	Aimee Carey	Denton Artistic SC	35+
	Elizabeth Fitzgerald		
	Kristina Mann		
	Lesley Layton		
	Sarah Darragh		
	Susan Williams		
	Victoria Chow		
4	Helen Huang	City of Salford SSC	13-18(19)
	Amelie Reece		
	Sabine Melia		
	Isabella Maw		
	Mae Fanning		
	Amelia Pearson		
	Autumn Malpus		
	Charlotte Cohen		
	Holly Casey		
	Neve Burgess		
5	Lucy Adam	City of Preston ASC	9-15(16)
	Imogen Shellcross		
	Phoebe Stokes		
	Agatha Weaver		
	Evgeniya Zlatogorska		

Sapphire Oxborough Stockport Metro SC 6 13-18(19) Sharp Floella Dixon Lowri Mashburn Sophia Butterworth **Katy Senior** Ruby Lloyd Molly Clews Annie Lu Amelie Hickling 9-15(16) 7 **Denton Artistic SC** Elspeth Archer **Emily Maskew** Evie Meakin Juliet Sharpe Kaitlyn Riley Latisha Balde **Lucy Rowney** Millie Abrahams Orla Christie 8 Ysabel Brook City of Salford SSC 9-15(16) Sophie Huang Zosia Holyniewska Eleanor Burlinson Abbie Pullen Isabella Whittle Millie Maw Eva Goodman

9 Leanne Lei

Stockport Metro SC 9-15(16)

Sherlan Ng

Holly Gradwell

Faith Hughes

Nepheli Day - Iliad

**Chanee Wang** 

Theadora rees John

Esmae Brock

Abi-Rose Wilson

#### **PRESENTATIONS**

The medal presentations will take place at the end of the event.

On behalf of the Swim England North-West Artistic Swimming Management Committee, we would like to thank all the Officials, Volunteers, Coaches, Team Managers, Competitors, Spectators, and Centre Staff for making this a successful and enjoyable event.

Good Luck to all the Clubs and Swimmers taking part in the Swim England Combo Cup and Masters Championships in Sheffield.

We look forward to seeing you at our next competition. Thank you and have a safe journey home.

